FORM PTÖ-1595 M/C RECOF 03	-18-1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office								
OMP: No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111								
Tab settings □□□▼    To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents    10	0985692 original documents or copy thereof.								
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)								
Karen L. Eagles, Donald W. Edson	Name: Bayer Corporation								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address: Patent Department								
3. Nature of conveyance:									
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 Bayer Road								
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Narr									
Other	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741								
Execution Date: 3/01/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 10 No								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{3/01/99}{}$								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
To Be Assigned Filed Herewith									
Additional numbers attached?   Yes 10 No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: Carol Marmo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00								
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	☐ Enclosed								
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	<b>300 to 000</b>								
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number: 13-3848								
City:         Pittsburgh         State:         PA         ZIP:         15205-           9741									
18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000023 133848 09264202 DO NOT FC:581 40.00 CH	USE THIS SPACE  ALL OK								
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of								
Donna J. Veatch	March 8, 1999								
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date								

## **ASSIGNMENT**

W	HEREAS _	we	,	) Karen	L. :	Eagles	; a	nd 2)	Dona	ld W.	Edson
	ll Barroi		Raymor	e, MO 6	4083	; and	2)	405 N	orth	Stree	t,
	nted certair er-Based						h o	f Mic	roorg	anisms	ā
described	in a patent							-			
		Serial	No.: <u>T</u> o	d in the U D Be As erewith	sign	eđ	<del></del>	it Offic	e as fol	lows:	•
and Attorn	ney's Docke	et No.:	Mo-50	073/MD-	98-0	9-PF	;	and			
of Indiana	HEREAS, , is desirou and any a	s of acqui	ring the e	ntire righ	t, title	and inte					n of the State ion or
assign and it any form of application application invention of employme extensions	nterest in a or embodim ns filed in a ns under the or invention ent; also the s thereof to	mploymen nto said B nd to said lent thered ny foreign e provision is now or l e entire rig be obtain	at contract AYER Control invention of, and in country in a sof the hereafter ht, title ared in this	ts with Back ORPORATION or invention and to the based the Internation made by and interes or any fo	AYER ATION Itions, ie afor ereon, onal Contact it in an oreign	CORPO , its suc as desc esaid ap includir onventions and to an country	DRA cess cribed pplica g the on; al durir y and upol	TION, ors and in the ation; are right lso any are the dall part said	we d assig e afores and in a to file s / improv period o atents o inventio	do here the calculation of the calculation of the calculation of the calculation, investigation,	reby sell, entire right, plication, in any eign s on said our
may be file	ed upon sa	id inventio authorize :	n, inventi and requ	ons or imest the is:	nprove suing	ments in	n this y to i	s or an ssue a	y foreig ny and	n coun all pate	try; and ents on said
expenses representa evidence f interference	incurred by atives or ag for interfere	the unde ents, any nce purpo legal proc	rsigned, facts relates or foreedings,	to commuting to sa rother le wheneve	inicate aid invegal pre gal pre r requ	e to said ention, i oceedin ested; a	l BA\ nven gs, w and e	/ER Contions of the continuous co	ORPOF or impro er requ	RATION ovemen lested,	other than
SI \ SH	GNED AT	Kan day	<u>5a5</u>	Citarch	4	_, <u>~</u>	1 1 19	SS0 199	urī _·		_, this
					(L.S.)	1) X	nge	n	L	l Kel	les
				(	(L.S.)	2) /	ma	let l	u) /	//	n

/ksl

**ERECORDED:** 03/48/1999